

General Order No. 20 Series 2014-2015

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

Suspension Lifted for Department of Florida

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: In accordance with General Order No. 16, Series 2014-2015, the Department of Florida was placed under suspension for failure to submit their annual EIN Reports by the required deadline.

<u>Section 2</u>: The EIN Report from the Department of Florida has now been received by the National Treasurer. Therefore the suspension of said Department is hereby lifted and it is returned to full active status.

<u>Section 3</u>: The Department of Florida is hereby advised that the submission of its EIN Report was sufficiently tardy to prevent the National Treasurer from including the Department and its subordinate Camps in his required report to the IRS. The National Treasurer therefore noted in his report to the IRS that the information concerning the Department and Camps in Florida (with the exception of Camp No. 9 in Jacksonville, Florida) could not be verified since the Department failed to provide the information.

<u>Section 4</u>: The Department of Florida and its officers are hereby admonished to be more diligent in the future in submitting all required reports in a timely manner to avoid suspension and potential formal charges.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this 3rd day of April in the year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred thirty-ninth, in the City of Gilroy, County of Santa Clara, State of California.

/s/ Tad D. Campbell, PDC Commander-in-Chief

ATTEST: By: /s/ Alan L. Russ, PDC National Secretary